Academic Division

Total

Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Humanities and Fine Arts
Interdisciplinary
Interdisciplinary
Interdisciplinary
Interdisciplinary
Interdisciplinary

Interdisciplinary
Natural Science &
Mathematics
Natural Science &
Mathematics
Natural Science &
Mathematics
Natural Science &
Mathematics

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing
Professional Studies
Professional Studies
Professional Studies
Professional Studies
Professional Studies
Professional Studies
Professional Studies
Teacher Education
Teacher Education
Teacher Education
Teacher Education
Teacher Education
Teacher Education

Teacher Education

Survey of HLGU Graduates

Major

Average score all areas
Median score all areas

Art

Christian Studies

Christian Studies: ADiv
Christian Studies: Bible
Christian Studies: Ministry
English

Media Communications
Music

Public Relations

Worship Arts

Associate of science
Liberal Studies

MAL: Business Administration
MAL: Christian Studies
MAL: Leadership

University Studies

Biology

Exercise Science

Mathematics

Sport and Recreation Management
Nuring: Practical Nursing (PN)
Nursing

Nursing: ASN

Nursing: BSN

Accounting

Business administration

Computer Sciences

Criminal Justice

Psychology

Social Services

Social Work

Education

Education: Alternative teacher Certification
Education: Child Development
Education: Early Childhood
Education: Elementary

Education: Secondary Art

Education: Secondary Biology

The quality of the teaching was

satisfactory.

3.39
3.50
3.25
3.56
4.00
3.86
3.00
3.56
3.50
3.60
3.80
3.83
2.50
3.33
3.60
3.67
3.50
3.00

2.80

3.64

3.80

3.00
3.38
3.09
331
3.25
2.83
331
3.60
3.65
3.85
3.63
3.80
3.43
2.00
3.00
3.69
3.52
3.33
4.00

The academic advising | received was

satisfactory.

2.70

3.64

3.80

3.33
3.38
3.03
3.17
3.50
3.50
3.16
3.70
3.35
3.46
3.63
4.00
3.07
3.00
3.00
3.54
3.59
3.00
4.00

The courses in my major were

appropriate in preparing me for

employment or graduate school.

3.43
3.46
2.75
3.56
4.00
3.71
4.00
3.44
3.25
3.80
3.80
3.17
3.00
3.33
3.60
4.00
3.46
3.00

3.36

3.80

3.40
3.55
3.34
3.45
3.75
2.83
3.28
3.70
3.57
3.69
3.58
3.40
343
3.00
3.00
3.54
3.49
3.33
4.00

The knowledge and skills gained in
my major were applicable to my

Spring 2018-Spring 2022

employment or graduate studies.

3.46
3.49
3.25
3.67
4.00
3.71
3.00
3.33
3.50
3.80
3.80
4.00
3.00
3.33
3.60
4.00
3.54
3.00

3.41

4.00

3.27
3.48
3.34
3.38
3.75
3.33
3.28
3.70
3.61
3.69
3.63
3.40
3.29

3.00
3.62
3.50
3.33
4.00

The course content in my major was

relevant and up-to-date.

3.50
2.75
3.67
4.00
3.71
3.00
3.44
3.75
3.80
3.80
3.67
3.00
3.33
3.60
4.00
3.62
3.00

3.11

3.64

4.00

3.33
3.45
3.35
3.45
3.50
3.33
3.23
3.70
3.52
3.62
3.58
3.60
3.29
2.00
3.00
3.54
3.49
3.33
4.00

The courses in my academic major
supported HLGU's stated mission.

3.44

3.41

3.60

3.27
3.34
3.26
3.45
3.50
3.33
3.36
3.70
3.52
3.62
3.63
3.60
3.36
4.00
3.00
3.62
3.59
3.33
4.00

Graduates Average overall scores for

majors related questions

3.41
3.50
3.08
3.52
4.00
3.69
3.00
3.56
3.50
3.73
3.83
3.72
2.83
3.33
3.50
3.89
3.52
3.00

3.06

3.83

3.27
3.43
3.24
3.37
3.54
3.19
3.27
3.68
3.54
3.65
3.61
3.63
3.31
2.80
3.00
3.59
3.53
3.28
4.00

«n Number of responses

66
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Teacher Education Education: Secondary English 4.00 3.67 3.67 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.89
Teacher Education Education: Secondary Math 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 2
Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental
Teacher Education or Vocal) 3.17 3.67 2.83 2.83 2.67 3.50 3.11 6
Teacher Education Education: Secondary Physical Education 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.67 2.75 2.75 2.74 4
Teacher Education Education: Secondary Social Studies 3.33 3.00 3.33 3.33 3.67 3.33 3.33 6
Teacher Education Education: Special Education 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.17 1
Teacher Education MSE 3.54 2.77 3.69 3.77 3.69 3.67 3.52 12
Teacher Education MSE 9-12 (secondary) 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1
Teacher Education MSE: Education Administration 3.17 3.50 3.60 3.40 3.33 3.50 3.42
Teacher Education MSE: Special Reading Certification 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.17
Teacher Education MSE: Teaching and Learning 3.54 3.69 3.50 3.50 3.54 3.62 3.56 13

Data collected at the time students graduate. This is not the Alumni survey, which is a survey of grads 1, 3, and 5 years after graduation.




