Survey of HLGU Graduates Spring 2018-Spring 2022										
Academic Division	Major	The quality of the teaching was satisfactory.	The academic advising I received was satisfactory.	The courses in my major were appropriate in preparing me for employment or graduate school.	The knowledge and skills gained in my major were applicable to my employment or graduate studies.	The course content in my major was relevant and up-to-date.	The courses in my academic major supported HLGU's stated mission.	Graduates Average overall scores for majors related questions	Number of responses	
Total									566	
Average score all area		3.39	3.32	3.43	3.46	3.42	3.48	3.41	11.55	
Median score all area		3.50	3.36	3.46	3.49	3.50	3.50	3.50	6	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Art	3.25	3.00	2.75	3.25	2.75	3.50	3.08	4	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Christian Studies	3.56	3.00	3.56	3.67	3.67	3.67	3.52	9	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Christian Studies: ADiv	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	1	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Christian Studies: Bible	3.86	3.43	3.71	3.71	3.71	3.71	3.69	7	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Christian Studies: Ministry	3.00	2.00	4.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	1	
Humanities and Fine Arts	English	3.56	3.89	3.44	3.33	3.44	3.67	3.56	9	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Media Communications	3.50	3.75	3.25	3.50	3.75	3.25	3.50	4	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Music	3.60	3.80	3.80	3.80	3.80	3.60	3.73	5	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Public Relations	3.80	4.00	3.80	3.80	3.80	3.80	3.83	11	
Humanities and Fine Arts	Worship Arts	3.83	3.67	3.17	4.00	3.67	4.00	3.72	6	
Interdisciplinary	Associate of science	2.50	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.50	2.83	2	
Interdisciplinary	Liberal Studies	3.33	3.00	3.33	3.33	3.33	3.67	3.33	3	
Interdisciplinary	MAL: Business Administration	3.60	3.00	3.60	3.60	3.60	3.60	3.50	5	
Interdisciplinary	MAL: Christian Studies	3.67	3.67	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	3.89	3	
Interdisciplinary	MAL: Leadership	3.50	3.36	3.46	3.54	3.62	3.64	3.52	14	
Interdisciplinary Natural Science & Mathematics	University Studies	2.80	2.70	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	10	
Natural Science & Mathematics	Biology  Exercise Science	3.64	3.64	3.36	3.41	3.64	3.41	3.52	22	
Natural Science & Mathematics	Mathematics	3.80	3.80	3.80	4.00	4.00	3.60	3.83	5	
Natural Science & Mathematics	Sport and Recreation Management	3.00	3.33	3.40	3.27	3.33	3.27	3.27	15	
Nursing	Nuring: Practical Nursing (PN)	3.38	3.38	3.55	3.48	3.45	3.34	3.43	29	
Nursing	Nursing	3.09	3.03	3.34	3.34	3.35	3.26	3.24	32	
Nursing	Nursing: ASN	3.31	3.17	3.45	3.38	3.45	3.45	3.37	29	
Nursing	Nursing: BSN	3.25	3.50	3.75	3.75	3.50	3.50	3.54	4	
Professional Studies	Accounting	2.83	3.50	2.83	3.33	3.33	3.33	3.19	6	
Professional Studies	Business administration	3.31	3.16	3.28	3.28	3.23	3.36	3.27	83	
Professional Studies	Computer Sciences	3.60	3.70	3.70	3.70	3.70	3.70	3.68	10	
Professional Studies	Criminal Justice	3.65	3.35	3.57	3.61	3.52	3.52	3.54	23	
Professional Studies	Psychology	3.85	3.46	3.69	3.69	3.62	3.62	3.65	13	
Professional Studies	Social Services	3.63	3.63	3.58	3.63	3.58	3.63	3.61	19	
Professional Studies	Social Work	3.80	4.00	3.40	3.40	3.60	3.60	3.63	5	
Teacher Education	Education	3.43	3.07	3.43	3.29	3.29	3.36	3.31	14	
Teacher Education	Education: Alternative teacher Certification	2.00	3.00	3.00		2.00	4.00	2.80	1	
Teacher Education	Education: Child Development	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	1	
Teacher Education	Education: Early Childhood	3.69	3.54	3.54	3.62	3.54	3.62	3.59	13	
Teacher Education	Education: Elementary	3.52	3.59	3.49	3.50	3.49	3.59	3.53	86	
Teacher Education	Education: Secondary Art	3.33	3.00	3.33	3.33	3.33	3.33	3.28	3	
Teacher Education	Education: Secondary Biology	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	1	

Education: Secondary English	4.00	3.67	3.67	4.00	4.00	4.00	3.89	3
Education: Secondary Math	3.00	3.00	3.50	3.50	3.50	3.00	3.25	2
Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental								
or Vocal)	3.17	3.67	2.83	2.83	2.67	3.50	3.11	6
Education: Secondary Physical Education	2.75	2.75	2.75	2.67	2.75	2.75	2.74	4
Education: Secondary Social Studies	3.33	3.00	3.33	3.33	3.67	3.33	3.33	6
Education: Special Education	4.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.17	1
MSE	3.54	2.77	3.69	3.77	3.69	3.67	3.52	12
MSE 9-12 (secondary)	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	1
MSE: Education Administration	3.17	3.50	3.60	3.40	3.33	3.50	3.42	6
MSE: Special Reading Certification	3.00	2.50	3.50	3.50	3.00	3.50	3.17	2
MSE: Teaching and Learning	3.54	3.69	3.50	3.50	3.54	3.62	3.56	13
e students graduate. This is not the Alumni surve	ey, which is	a survey of	f grads 1, 3, a	ınd 5 years a	after gradu	ation.		
	Education: Secondary Math Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal) Education: Secondary Physical Education Education: Secondary Social Studies Education: Special Education MSE MSE 9-12 (secondary) MSE: Education Administration MSE: Special Reading Certification MSE: Teaching and Learning	Education: Secondary Math 3.00  Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal) 3.17  Education: Secondary Physical Education 2.75  Education: Secondary Social Studies 3.33  Education: Special Education 4.00  MSE 3.54  MSE 9-12 (secondary) 3.00  MSE: Education Administration 3.17  MSE: Special Reading Certification 3.00  MSE: Teaching and Learning 3.54	Education: Secondary Math 3.00 3.00  Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal) 3.17 3.67  Education: Secondary Physical Education 2.75 2.75  Education: Secondary Social Studies 3.33 3.00  Education: Special Education 4.00 3.00  MSE 3.54 2.77  MSE 9-12 (secondary) 3.00 3.00  MSE: Education Administration 3.17 3.50  MSE: Special Reading Certification 3.00 2.50  MSE: Teaching and Learning 3.54 3.69	Education: Secondary Math         3.00         3.00         3.50           Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal)         3.17         3.67         2.83           Education: Secondary Physical Education         2.75         2.75         2.75           Education: Secondary Social Studies         3.33         3.00         3.33           Education: Special Education         4.00         3.00         3.00           MSE         3.54         2.77         3.69           MSE 9-12 (secondary)         3.00         3.00         3.00           MSE: Education Administration         3.17         3.50         3.60           MSE: Special Reading Certification         3.00         2.50         3.50           MSE: Teaching and Learning         3.54         3.69         3.50	Education: Secondary Math         3.00         3.00         3.50         3.50           Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal)         3.17         3.67         2.83         2.83           Education: Secondary Physical Education         2.75         2.75         2.75         2.67           Education: Secondary Social Studies         3.33         3.00         3.33         3.33           Education: Special Education         4.00         3.00         3.00         3.00           MSE         3.54         2.77         3.69         3.77           MSE: 9-12 (secondary)         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.00           MSE: Education Administration         3.17         3.50         3.60         3.40           MSE: Special Reading Certification         3.00         2.50         3.50         3.50           MSE: Teaching and Learning         3.54         3.69         3.50         3.50	Education: Secondary Math         3.00         3.00         3.50         3.50           Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal)         3.17         3.67         2.83         2.83         2.67           Education: Secondary Physical Education         2.75         2.75         2.75         2.67         2.75           Education: Secondary Social Studies         3.33         3.00         3.33         3.33         3.67           Education: Special Education         4.00         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.00           MSE         3.54         2.77         3.69         3.77         3.69           MSE: Education Administration         3.17         3.50         3.60         3.40         3.33           MSE: Special Reading Certification         3.00         2.50         3.50         3.50         3.54           MSE: Teaching and Learning         3.54         3.69         3.50         3.50         3.54	Education: Secondary Math         3.00         3.00         3.50         3.50         3.50         3.00           Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal)         3.17         3.67         2.83         2.83         2.67         3.50           Education: Secondary Physical Education         2.75         2.75         2.75         2.67         2.75         2.75           Education: Secondary Social Studies         3.33         3.00         3.33         3.33         3.67         3.33           Education: Special Education         4.00         3.50         3.50 <td>Education: Secondary Math         3.00         3.00         3.50         3.50         3.50         3.00         3.25           Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal)         3.17         3.67         2.83         2.83         2.67         3.50         3.11           Education: Secondary Physical Education         2.75         2.75         2.75         2.67         2.75         2.75         2.74           Education: Secondary Social Studies         3.33         3.00         3.33         3.33         3.67         3.33         3.33           Education: Special Education         4.00         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.17           MSE         3.54         2.77         3.69         3.77         3.69         3.67         3.52           MSE: Education Administration         3.17         3.50         3.60         3.40         3.33         3.50         3.42           MSE: Special Reading Certification         3.00         2.50         3.50         3.50         3.54         3.62         3.56</td>	Education: Secondary Math         3.00         3.00         3.50         3.50         3.50         3.00         3.25           Education: Secondary Music (Instrumental or Vocal)         3.17         3.67         2.83         2.83         2.67         3.50         3.11           Education: Secondary Physical Education         2.75         2.75         2.75         2.67         2.75         2.75         2.74           Education: Secondary Social Studies         3.33         3.00         3.33         3.33         3.67         3.33         3.33           Education: Special Education         4.00         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.00         3.17           MSE         3.54         2.77         3.69         3.77         3.69         3.67         3.52           MSE: Education Administration         3.17         3.50         3.60         3.40         3.33         3.50         3.42           MSE: Special Reading Certification         3.00         2.50         3.50         3.50         3.54         3.62         3.56